Overspeed Governor ALJO 2129
Maintenance and assembly instructions
IM 2129 IN 02
Pag.: 1 / 2
APLICACIONES ELECTROMECÁNICAS GERVALL, S.A. Dirección: Eusebi Millán, 5-7 Pol. Ind. Roquetes 08800 Vilanova i la Geltrú,
Barcelona – España Tels. 34-938 930 228 Fax 34-938 935 590 www.gervall.com
                      1027
                                    2014/33/EU      ATI/LV/001
1.- Seal.
The adjusted sealed points of the overspeed governor
should not be manipulated. The adjustments are
produced in the workshop and cannot be varied.
2.-Cables.
The ropes to be used are Ø 6 mm - 6.5 mm (6x19+1)
(8x19+1).
Avoid getting the rope greasy when  lubrication procedures
are carried out in the lift.
3.- Fixture and Assembly.
To assemble the overspeed governor it will be necessary to
apply Hilti type wads or similar of M12x100E. The
overspeed governor will be fixed on these wads in the
middle of two drills situated in the base, or better still, by
means of screws if pre-drilled guides have been installed in
the floor.
Ref. ϕ (mm) Overspeed contact Remote tripping Remote reset contact Tensora / Tension Pulley
2129.PSA2 200  (1 NC) Manual --- --- 12.064.0A / 12.064.0M
2129.DSA2 200  (2 NC+1NO) Auto --- --- 12.064.0A / 12.064.0M
2129.TSA2 200  (1NC+1NO) Auto --- --- 12.064.0A / 12.064.0M
2129.TK24 200 (1NC+1NO) Auto ED / 24 VDC (1,9 A) --- 12.064.0A / 12.064.0M
2129.TK48 200 (1NC+1NO) Auto ED / 48 VDC (1 A) --- 12.064.0A / 12.064.0M
2129.TK190 200 (1NC+1NO) Auto ED / 190 VDC (0,3 A) --- 12.064.0A / 12.064.0M
2129.TK230 200 (1NC+1NO) Auto ED / 230 VAC (0,25 A) --- 12.064.0A / 12.064.0M
2129.ZSA24 200 2NC (Remote reset) --- 24 VDC (4,2 A) 12.064.0A / 12.064.0M
2129.ZSA230 200 2NC (Remote reset) --- 230 VAC (0,5 A) 12.064.0A / 12.064.0M
2129.ZK24 200 2NC (Remote reset) ED / 24 VDC (1,9 A) 24 VDC (4,2 A) 12.064.0A / 12.064.0M
2129.ZK190 200 2NC (Remote reset) ED / 190 VDC (0,3 A) 190 VDC (0,5 A) 12.064.0A / 12.064.0M
2129.ZK230 200 2NC (Remote reset) ED / 230 VAC (0,25 A) 230 VAC (0,5 A) 12.064.0A / 12.064.0M
4.- Blocking-Unblocking of the Overspeed Governor.
The overspeed governor has upward and downward blocking. Can be used indiscriminately mounted right or left (both directions of rotation).
The bloking speed may range from one direction to another of 4% and 8%. The overspeed governor can be mounted ONLY in
downwards, too (in these cases the reference will be 2129.B-----).